

8 M.A.C.P. 129/21
UPENDER SINGH Vs. PANKAJ KUMAR

16.07.2022

Present: None.

On 12.05.2022, ASI Raghubir Singh sought one month time to file DAR, however, same has not yet been filed.

Issue show cause notice to IO as well as SHO concerned to file reply in writing as to why DAR has not been filed till date.

Notice be also issued to R1 through SHO concerned, returnable for NDOH.

Be put up for service report of R1 and for awaiting of DAR on **11.10.2022**.

Shortest possible date is given considering the pendency of about 2300 cases which includes about 290 more than five year old cases.

(Manjusha Wadhwa)
Judge/ PO MACT/ New Delhi
16.07.2022