

CNR No. DLND01-006007-2021

M.A.C.T 129/21

UPENDER SINGH Vs. PANKAJ KUMAR

15.04.2023

File has been taken up today as 14.04.2023 was declared as holiday vide notification no. 1114/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 12.04.2023 passed by the Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

Present : None.

IO is absent despite service. No adverse order is being passed today.

Let notice be issued to the IO to file the details of movable and immovable properties of driver and owner on or before the next date of hearing.

Let report be called from the Ahlmad of concerned Ld. MM for the next date of hearing regarding release of the offending vehicle.

Re-notify for further proceedings on **09.09.2023**.

(Shefali Barnala Tandon)
Judge / PO, MACT,
New Delhi/15.04.2023 (J)