

M.A.C.T 129/21
UPENDER SINGH Vs. PANKAJ KUMAR

06.11.2024

Both the Regular Stenographers are on Leave today.

Present : Sh. Anand Mishra and Mohd. Saifi, Ld. Counsel for
respondent.
Respondent in person.

Heard. Record perused.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed by Ld. Counsel for Respondent.

Let reply be filed within 30 days. Claimant is directed to be
present in person on the NDOH to explore the possibility of settlement.

**Also issue notice to the claimant through IO for the NDOH
with copy of this order.**

Now to come up for same on **26.05.2025**.

**Short date is not possible as there is pendency of about 3200
cases, out of which about 500 cases are more than five years old, which
shall be taken up on priority.**

(Vrinda Kumari)
Judge / PO, MACT
New Delhi/06.11.2024