

M.A.C.T No.129/21
Upender Singh Vs. Pankaj Kumar

16.12.2025

Present : None for petitioner.
 Respondent/driver-cum owner in person.

Respondent submits that he is carrying Rs.5,000/- for it to be paid to the petitioner.

Despite passing over the case, no one has appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

Matter is adjourned to 17.03.2026.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Judge, PO, MACT-01
New Delhi, 16.12.2025